OP \$190.00 4915397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2817730 CANADA INC.		06/29/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEVOTECH LP	
Street Address:	240 BRIDGELAND AVE	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6A1Z4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4915391	ORIGINAL GRADE
Registration Number:	4607906	LABOR SAVER
Registration Number:	4607905	LABOR SAVER
Registration Number:	3688178	THE X FACTOR
Registration Number:	3878438	SUPREME CHASSIS PARTS PIÈCES DE CHASSIS
Registration Number:	3688174	THE X FACTOR CHASSIS PARTS
Registration Number:	3846694	SUPREME CHASSIS PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4406841095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: MKUSNER@KUSNERJAFFE.COM,

EMORLAN@KUSNERJAFFE.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK KUSNER / KUSNER & JAFFE Address Line 1: 6150 Parkland Boulevard, STE. 105

Address Line 2: PARAGON CENTER II

Address Line 4: Mayfield Heights, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK KUSNER
SIGNATURE:	/mark kusner/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0820 DATE SIGNED: 07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=SW-1 MEVOTECH Assignment#page1.tif
source=SW-1 MEVOTECH Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0821

United States

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 2817730 CANADA INC. (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is the current owner of the trade-mark registrations indicated on the attached Schedule;

AND WHEREAS, MEVOTECH LP having its principal office and place of business at 240 Bridgeland Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M6A 1Z4 CANADA (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the rights to said trade-mark applications and registrations thereof in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, these presents witness that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned and transferred and by these presents does assign and transfer unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trade-mark registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill attached thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said Assignment and sale had not been made.

	· · ·	
EXECUTED at _	Toronto	, this 29th day of <u>June</u> ,
		2817780 Canada Inc. By: Name: Ezer MEVORACH

2017

SCHEDULE

United States Trade-mark	Registration No.
ORIGINAL GRADE	4915391
LABOR SAVER	4607906
Labor 5aver	4607905
Tine Alfector	3688178
SUPREME	3878438
THE X FACTOR CHASSIS PARTS	3688174
SUPREME CHASSIS PARTS	3846694

TRADEMARK REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 07/25/2017